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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS
PRISON HEAD QUARTERS: TIHAR: NEW DELHI-110 064, -

(ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH)

F. No.18(60)/Estt./ V.S Parliament Question/PHQ/2024/ Z>« ¢ Dated: s} 2{ay

Subject: Lok Sabha question Diary No. 4392 due for answer on 5/8/2024,
regarding “New Government Posts” from Ministry of Finance (Department of
Expenditure) Govt. of India.

On the subjeet citied above, it is to inform that a Lok Sabha starred question Dy.
No. 4392 for answer on 5/8/2024 has received from Services Department, Govt. of NCT
of Delhi through e mail. In this regard, the point wise reply is as under:-

Question Question : . Reply
No.
(a) Whether any new Government posts
have been created in the past five NIL
years, if so, the details thereof;
(b) Whether the Government has banned

the creation of new posts in the public
sector, if so, the details thereof:

(c) Whether there has been a fall in the
creation of public sector jobs in the past | Does not pertain to Delhi
five years; if so, the details thereof; and Prison Department

(d) The details f the age-sex and social-
economic background of the newly
recruited public sector employees for
the five years?
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4 ,15[,0‘\?'
(HIMANSHU SHEKHAR)
. DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT-II

y ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH, PHQ
To :

The Sr. Law Officer, PHQ.




OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS
PRISON HEAD QUARTERS: TIHAR: NEW DELHI-110 06&

(ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH)

F. No.18(60)/Estt./ V.S Parliament Question/PHQ/2024/ |0 837 Dated: p_g/ f/[zoe‘f :

Subject: L.ok Sabha provisionally admitted Unstarred questlon Diary No. 240 due
for reply on 25/11/2024.

On the subject citied above, it is to inform that a Lok Sabha unstarred question

"Dlary No. 240 due for reply on 25/11/2024 has received from Services Department,

Govt. of NCT of Delhi through e mail.  In this regard, the point'wise reply is as under:-

Sl Question : Reply
" No.

(@) | The details of employment generated | . Year 2023-24 Year 2024-25

by the Government ‘in Public and (Group wise) | ' (Group wise)

private sectors in the country during |. A 01

2023-24 and 2024-25 till date, sector NIL

wise and year wise 3 361
C 2885

Total | 3247#

(b) | Whether any target/number of jobs
_ Government has set to provide to
youth of the country during 2024-25.

() |If so, the details thereof, sector-wise
and state-wise

(d |The number of emplovment

 |increased/decreased  during - 2™
quarter of 2024-25 in comparison to - :
2" quarter of 2023-24, _sector-wise Does not pertain to Prisons
and state-wise; - : ; Department.

(e) | Whether the Government has failed
' to provide adequate employment to
‘the youths; and

i () |If so, the reasons therefor and

corrective steps are to be taken/being
taken .by the Government proposes
for emp[oyment generation during
2024-257?

# Vide letter no. F.9/126/2022/HOME (G)/2005 -dated 06.09.2024 (copy enclosed);
approval of Hon'ble Lt. Governor of Delhi is conveyed by Home Deptt. GNCTD for
creation of 3247 Additional Posts of Jail Cadre, Ministerial Cadre (DASS), Technical
Cadre & Staff Car Drivers in. Defh.' Prisons Department.

T v
we-
(HIM, I@HAR)

DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT-II
ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH, PHQ

To

The Sr. Law Officer, PHQ.




